Current and Updated County Risk Levels

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamihill

4/26/2021 Update
Size Current Risk Level gipsial_t::el
Medium High Extreme
Large High High
Large High Extreme
Large High High
Large High Extreme
Large High High
Medium High Extreme
Medium Moderate Moderate
Large High Extreme
Large High Moderate
Small Lower Lower
Small Lower Extreme
Small Lower Lower
Medium Moderate High
Large High Extreme
Medium High High
Large High Extreme
Large High Extreme
Small Lower Lower
Large High Extreme
Large High High
Large High Extreme
Large Lower Moderate
Large High Extreme
Small Lower Lower
Large High Extreme
Large High Extreme
Small Lower Lower
Medium High Moderate
Large Moderate High
Medium Lower Lower
Small Lower Lower
Medium High Extreme
Large High High
Small Lower Lower
Large High High

Moved
Down From
Last Move..

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Case Count

99
176
1,036
54
108
72
107
40
901
103

123
18
49

600
52

189

537
12

814
62

334
25

1,041
18
1,818
179

35
114

22

74
1,179

189

Cases per
100,000

588.7
186.5
244.7
137.3
204.8
113.8
456.5
173.9
466.8
91.8
100.5
1,671.2
244.6
192.3
271.1
218.1
217.9
787.5
148.5
214.8
128.5
263.9
78.0
299.3
141.9
221.2
215.8
56.4
132.1
140.5
82.0
55.9
271.7
192.2
69.5
174.9

Authority

Test Positivity

12.3%
2.6%
6.7%
6.1%
6.4%
3.1%
8.3%
3.8%
8.1%
3.0%
0.0%
6.8%

11.9%
5.5%
9.6%
9.5%
3.1%

12.9%

12.8%
3.5%
5.1%
7.2%
4.3%
8.8%
6.3%
4.8%
7.0%
4.3%
5.8%
5.1%
1.7%
5.7%
6.7%
5.3%

10.0%
5.3%



