Current and Updated County Risk Levels 4/26/2021 Update



County	Size	Current Risk Level	Updated Risk Level	Moved Down From Last Move	Case Count	Cases per 100,000	Test Positivity
Baker	Medium	High	Extreme	no	99	588.7	12.3%
Benton	Large	High	High	no	176	186.5	2.6%
Clackamas	Large	High	Extreme	no	1,036	244.7	6.7%
Clatsop	Large	High	High	no	54	137.3	6.1%
Columbia	Large	High	Extreme	no	108	204.8	6.4%
Coos	Large	High	High	no	72	113.8	3.1%
Crook	Medium	High	Extreme	no	107	456.5	8.3%
Curry	Medium	Moderate	Moderate	yes	40	173.9	3.8%
Deschutes	Large	High	Extreme	no	901	466.8	8.1%
Douglas	Large	High	Moderate	no	103	91.8	3.0%
Gilliam	Small	Lower	Lower	no	2	100.5	0.0%
Grant	Small	Lower	Extreme	no	123	1,671.2	6.8%
Harney	Small	Lower	Lower	no	18	244.6	11.9%
Hood River	Medium	Moderate	High	no	49	192.3	5.5%
Jackson	Large	High	Extreme	no	600	271.1	9.6%
Jefferson	Medium	High	High	no	52	218.1	9.5%
Josephine	Large	High	Extreme	no	189	217.9	3.1%
Klamath	Large	High	Extreme	no	537	787.5	12.9%
Lake	Small	Lower	Lower	no	12	148.5	12.8%
Lane	Large	High	Extreme	no	814	214.8	3.5%
Lincoln	Large	High	High	no	62	128.5	5.1%
Linn	Large	High	Extreme	no	334	263.9	7.2%
Malheur	Large	Lower	Moderate	no	25	78.0	4.3%
Marion	Large	High	Extreme	no	1,041	299.3	8.8%
Morrow	Small	Lower	Lower	no	18	141.9	6.3%
Multnomah	Large	High	Extreme	no	1,818	221.2	4.8%
Polk	Large	High	Extreme	no	179	215.8	7.0%
Sherman	Small	Lower	Lower	no	1	56.4	4.3%
Tillamook	Medium	High	Moderate	no	35	132.1	5.8%
Umatilla	Large	Moderate	High	no	114	140.5	5.1%
Union	Medium	Lower	Lower	yes	22	82.0	1.7%
Wallowa	Small	Lower	Lower	no	4	55.9	5.7%
Wasco	Medium	High	Extreme	no	74	271.7	6.7%
Washington	Large	High	High	no	1,179	192.2	5.3%
Wheeler	Small	Lower	Lower	no	1	69.5	10.0%
Yamhill	Large	High	High	no	189	174.9	5.3%